ORIGINAL

Before the FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

Enforcement of an Interconnection Agreement between NewSouth Communications Corp. and Sprint-Florida, Inc. Docket No. _____ AHII: 2

MOTION FOR QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE TO APPEAR ON BEHALF OF NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Pursuant to Rules 28-106.106, 28-106.107 and 28-106.204 of the Florida Administrative Code ("F.A.C.") NewSouth Communications Corp. ("NewSouth"), respectfully moves the Commission to enter an Order designating Michael H. Pryor, Esquire, as a Qualified Representative authorized to appear in the above-styled matter on behalf of NewSouth. The grounds for this motion are as follows:

1. Mr. Pryor is admitted to practice law in the State of California and in the District of Columbia and is in good standing with all the Bars in which he is admitted to practice. His membership in the Bar of the State of California is presently inactive.

2. Mr. Pryor has practiced law for 15 years and is knowledgeable concerning telecommunications law, the nature of these proceedings, and the applicable law. Mr. Pryor is also familiar with the rules of evidence. Mr. Pryor will comply with the standards of conduct set

forth in F.A.C. Rule 28-106.107.

AUS

CMP COM CTR

ECR

OPC MMS SEC

Jac 5/29/03

3. The law firm of Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Raymond & Sheehan, P.A., in conjunction with having Mr. Pryor authorized to appear in the proceeding as a Qualified

Representative, will ensure that New South is well represented in the above-styled matter.

RECEIVED & FILED

SC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMPER-DATE

WHEREFORE, NewSouth respectfully requests the entry of an Order authorizing Mr.

Pryor to appear in this proceeding as a Qualified Representative for NewSouth Communications Corp.

ħ

Respectfully submitted,

NewSouth Communications Corp.

tomes for UH.g

Jon Moyle, Jr. () Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Raymond and Sheehan, P.A. The Perkins House 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-3828 (850) 681-8788 (facsimile) jmoylejr@moylelaw.com

Attorney for NewSouth Communications Corp.

Dated: May 23-2,2003

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, $\sqrt{ickic Gromcz}$, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent via certified mail, return receipt requested, on this 2 day of May, 2003 to the

following:

Sprint-Florida, Inc. Field Service Manager 555 Lake Border Drive Apopka, Florida 32703

Sprint-Florida, Inc. Sprint Director – Local Carrier Markets 6480 Sprint Parkway KSOPHM0316-3B774 Overland Park, KS 66251

nicket Joney Vickie A. Gomez